TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are invited from the suppliers (NTN/GST registered) for the supply of the following IT Equipment. Interested parties may please collect the tender documents against a payment of Rs. 500/- (non refundable) from the office of Directorate General Monitoring and Evaluation, Planning and Development Department Suite No. (514) 4th Floor P&D Complex, Opposite Civil Secretariat, Lahore. (Ph. 042-99213584) during office hours w. e. f. publication of advertisement.

Sr. No	Particulars	Quantity (Qty)
1	Android Based Smart Mobile Phone	40

- i. Tender Notice is also available at <u>www.dgmepunjab.gov.pk</u> and <u>www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</u>. The procurement shall be completed in accordance with Punjab Procurement Rules 2014, on Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure.
- ii. A single package containing Technical and Financial separate Bids, duly completed, signed, stamped, sealed and in complete conformity with Tender Document should be dropped, in the Office of Directorate General Monitoring & Evaluation P&D Department Suite No. (514), 4th Floor P&D Complex Opposite Civil Secretariat, Lahore latest by 20th January, 2017 at 10:30 A.M. after uploading of this Tender Notice on DGME & PPRA Websites. The bids shall be opened on the same date i.e. by 20th January, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. in the presence of the bidder or their authorized representatives as per PPRA Rules, 2014.
- iii. All bids must be accompanied by Bid Security @ 2% of the total bid amount in shape of Pay Order/DD/CDR in favor of Director General (M&E), P&D department under Rule 27 of Punjab Procurement Rules (PPRA), 2014.
- iv. The procuring agency can be increased or decreased quantity of the requisite items as per PPRA Rules.
- v. Income/Sales tax registration certificate and other documents as mentioned in Tender Document must accompany the bids. Taxes will be deducted as per Government Rules.

Note: DGME management may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, as provided under Rule 35 of Punjab Procurement Rules (PPRA), 2014.

ACCOUNTS OFFICER

Directorate General Monitoring & Evaluation Planning & Development Suite No. 514, 4th Floor Planning & Development Complex Opposite Civil Secretariat, Lahore. www.dgmepunjab.gov.pk Ph: 042-99213584 Email: <u>azhariqbaldgme@gmail.com</u>

TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are invited from the suppliers (NTN/GST registered) for the supply of the following Machinery & Equipment. Interested parties may please collect the tender documents against a payment of Rs.1,000/- (non refundable) from the office of Directorate General Monitoring and Evaluation, Planning and Development Department Suite No. (514) 4th Floor P&D Complex, Opposite Civil Secretariat, Lahore. (Ph. 042-99211703, 99210003) during office hours w. e. f. release of advertisement.

Sr No	Particulars	Quantity (Qty)
1	Air Conditioner (1.5 tons)	3
2	Water Dispenser	2
3	Photocopier	1
4	TraceMaster Machine	1

- i. Tender Notice is also available at <u>www.dgmepunjab.gov.pk</u> and <u>www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</u>. The procurement shall be completed in accordance with Punjab Procurement Rules 2014, on Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure.
- ii. A single package containing Technical and Financial separate Bids, duly completed, signed, stamped, sealed and in complete conformity with Tender Document should be dropped, in the Office of Directorate General Monitoring & Evaluation P&D Department Suite No. (514), 4th Floor P&D Complex Opposite Civil Secretariat, Lahore latest by 14th October, 2015 at 10.30 A.M. within first publication of this advertisement in National Newspapers or uploading of relevant Tender Notice on DGME & PPRA Websites. The bids shall be opened on the same date i.e 14th October, 2015 at 11.00 A.M. in the presence of the bidder or their authorized representatives as per PPRA Rules, 2014.
- iii. All bids must be accompanied by Bid Security @ 2% of the total bid amount in shape of Pay Order/DD/CDR in favor of Director General (M&E), P&D department under Rule 27 of Punjab Procurement Rules (PPRA), 2014.
- iv. The procuring agency can be increased or decreased quantity of the requisite items as per PPRA Rules.
- v. Income/Sales tax registration certificate and other documents as mentioned in Tender Document must accompany the bids. Taxes will be deducted as per Government Rules.

Note: DGME management may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, as provided under Rule 35 of Punjab Procurement Rules (PPRA), 2014.

DIRECTOR GENERAL (M&E)

Directorate General Monitoring & Evaluation Planning & Development Suite No. 514, 4th Floor Planning & Development Complex Opposite Civil Secretariat, Lahore. www.dgmepunjab.gov.pk Ph: 042-99211703, 99210003 Email: <u>sami.ullah@punjab.gov.pk</u>